BP 6-1: Vehicle Use

DCC BOARD POLICY 6-1 APPROVED: May 20, 2024 EFFECTIVE: May 20, 2024 REVIEWED: April 12, 2024 NEXT REVIEW DATE: May 2027 REFERENCES: RESPONSIBLE DEPARTMENT: President's Office, Finance & Operations

Dawson Community College owns vehicles to support college activities. The College President may allow Dawson County nonprofit organizations or governmental agencies to rent College vehicles for one-time use if such use does not interfere with College activities and no reasonable private-sector option exists to meet the need of the organization or agency. Only college-approved drivers may operate Dawson Community College vehicles.

SCOPE This policy applies to Dawson Community College.

PROCEDURES The College President shall promulgate such procedures as may be needed to implement this policy.

History: 10/22/93; 12/16/2013, 2/11/2020, 5/20/2024